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Mushrooming
The Joy of the Quiet Hunt – An Illustrated Guide to the Fascinating, the Delicious, the Deadly and the Strange

DIANE BORSATO, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY KELSEY OSEID

Foraging for wild mushrooms is an increasingly popular pursuit and this 
beautifully produced volume, filled with insights, anecdotes and details 
about more than 120 common and charismatic fungi from across the 
northern hemisphere, will appeal to everyone from beginner mushroomers 
to advanced mycophiles. 

Mushrooming offers a new perspective on the fascinating, edible, 
deadly and strange world of fungi, from candy caps to earth stars, 
puff balls to poison pie, prized chanterelles, morels, hedgehogs and 
the bloodless destroying angel. There are mushrooms named after 
fairies and demons, benign-appearing little mushrooms that are 
wildly hallucinogenic, phallic specimens prized as aphrodisiacs, and 
mushrooms that are the colour of precious jewels. Some mushrooms 
look so much like woodland birds they are shot at by hunters, and 
others, incredibly, glow in the dark.

Walk along with award-winning artist and educator Diane Borsato 
and illustrator Kelsey Oseid as they inspire foragers at all levels to see 
the wondrousness of fungi wherever they are: in the forest, the city park 
or the local market.

Learn how mushrooming can radically expand our perspectives, 
connect us to nature and quietly enrich our lives.

Diane Borsato is an artist, naturalist and educator. She is an 
associate professor of Experimental Studio at the University of 
Guelph. She has exhibited her work involving mushrooms, bees, 
raptors, orchards and tea in galleries and museums around the world 
and was the co-editor and a contributor to the book Outdoor School: 
Contemporary Environmental Art (D&M, 2021). She lives in Toronto, ON.

Kelsey Oseid is an illustrator, author and amateur naturalist based 
in Minneapolis, MN. Her gouache illustrations focus on natural history 
subjects like taxonomy, biodiversity and taxidermy, as well as related 
subjects like astronomy and the ways humans connect to the natural 
world. She is the author and illustrator of three books with Ten 
Speed Press.

NATURE
September
Hardcover

CAD $38.95
7½″ × 9¼″ · 240 pages
120 colour illustrations

Rights held: 
978-1-77162-337-7 (hardcover)

978-1-77162-338-4 (ebook)

Rights held: North America (without US)
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Shopomania
Our Obsession with Possession

PAUL BERTON

A thought-provoking and provocative challenge to consumerism (with plenty 
of name-dropping and celebrity antics).

Sassy and satirical, Shopomania is an economic, environmental and 
social study. This light-hearted, dark-souled dictionary of coined words, 
or “shoponyms,” takes readers on a roller-coaster ride of avaricious 
antics and outrageous profligacy.

Shopping in one form or another has existed for millennia but, 
aside from a few slumps, each generation has outdone the previous one. 
In the past fifty years, shopping—and its associated carbon footprint—
has grown exponentially.

Berton argues that if we invented today’s consumer culture, then 
we can invent something to replace it. We can do a better job of making 
the cycle of stuff truly circular rather than linear. We can be more 
environmentally, socially and politically conscious of what we buy and 
how it comes to us—and where it will go after we are finished with it. A 
species that has made shopping ubiquitous can figure all these things 
out with little more than co-operation and creativity, and by asking if 
it is really necessary to “own it now” as we have been told—endlessly—
since childhood. Must we possess a thing to enjoy it? Do we really need 
all that stuff?

Paul Berton is an award-winning journalist and editor-in-chief of 
The Hamilton Spectator. He is also the supervising editor for five Ontario 
regional daily newspapers: the St. Catharines Standard, The Peterborough 
Examiner, the Waterloo Region Record, the Niagara Falls Review and the 
Welland Tribune. His weekly “editor’s desk” column in the Spectator is a 
must-read for 100,000 print readers, as well as countless others online, 
as was a similar column he wrote for The London Free Press, where he 
was formerly editor-in-chief. He lives in Hamilton, ON.

SOCIAL SCIENCE
October

Cloth
CAD $36.95

6″ × 9″ · 272 pages
Rights held: World

978-1-77162-334-6 (cloth)
978-1-77162-335-3 (ebook)

CULTURE / ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES
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Kinauvit?
What’s Your Name? The Eskimo Disc System and a Daughter’s Search for her Grandmother

DR. NORMA DUNNING

From the winner of the 2021 Governor General's Award for literature, a 
revelatory look into an obscured piece of Canadian history: what was then 
called the Eskimo Identification Tag System

In 2001, Dr. Norma Dunning applied to the Nunavut Beneficiary 
program, requesting enrolment to legally solidify her existence as an 
Inuk woman. But in the process, she was faced with a question she could 
not answer, tied to a colonial institution retired decades ago: “What was 
your disc number?”

Still haunted by this question years later, Dunning took it upon 
herself to reach out to Inuit community members who experienced 
the Eskimo Identification Tag System first-hand, providing vital 
perspective and nuance to the scant records available on the subject. 
Written with incisive detail and passion, Dunning provides readers with 
a comprehensive look into a bureaucracy sustained by the Canadian 
government for over thirty years, neglected by history books but with 
lasting echoes revealed in Dunning’s intimate interviews with affected 
community members. Not one government has taken responsibility 
or apologized for the E-number system to date — a symbol of 
the blatant dehumanizing treatment of the smallest Indigenous 
population in Canada.

A necessary and timely offering, Kinauvit? provides a critical record 
and response to a significant piece of Canadian history, collecting years 
of research, interviews and personal stories from an important voice in 
Canadian literature.

Dr. Norma Dunning is an Inuk writer as well as a scholar, researcher, 
professor and grandmother. Her short story collection Tainna: The 
Unseen Ones won the 2021 Governor General’s Award for literature, 
and her previous short story collection, Annie Muktuk and Other Stories 
(University of Alberta Press, 2017), received the Danuta Gleed Literary 
Award, the Howard O’Hagan Award for short stories and the Bronze 
Foreword INDIES Award for short stories. She lives in Edmonton, AB.

HISTORY
October

Cloth
CAD $26.95

5½″ × 8½″ · 176 pages
Maps

Rights held: World
978-1-77162-339-1 (cloth)
978-1-77162-340-7 (ebook)

HISTORY / INUIT

ALSO BY NORMA DUNNING

978-1-77162-271-4
TAINNA

$19.95 paper
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Navigating the Messy Middle
A Fiercely Honest and Wildly Encouraging Guide for Midlife Women

ANN DOUGLAS

Roughly 68 million North American women currently grapple with the 
challenges of midlife, faced with a culture that tells them their “best-before 
date” has long passed. In Navigating the Messy Middle, Ann Douglas pushes 
back against this toxic narrative, providing a fierce and unapologetic book 
for and about midlife women. 

In this deeply validating and encouraging book, Douglas interviews 
well over one hundred women of different backgrounds and identities, 
sharing their diverse conversations about the complex and intertwined 
issues that women must grapple with at midlife: from family 
responsibilities to career pivots, health concerns to building community. 
Readers will find a book that offers practical, evidence-based strategies 
for thriving at midlife, coupled with compelling first-person stories.

Offering purpose and meaning in a life stage that can otherwise feel 
out of control, Douglas pushes back against the message that women 
at midlife are no longer relevant and needed, highlighting the far-
reaching economic, political and social impacts of these messages and 
providing a refreshing counter-narrative that maps out a path forward 
for women at midlife.

Both a midlife love letter and a lament, Navigating the Messy Middle 
both celebrates the beauty and rages at the many injustices of this life 
stage and provides readers with the tools to chart their own course.

Ann Douglas is a bestselling parenting author and a frequent 
contributor to CBC Radio. She is the creator of the Mother of All Books 
series, which have sold over half a million copies in North America to 
date. She lives in Highland Grove, ON.

HEALTH
October

Paper with French flaps
CAD $28.95

6″ × 9″ · 256 pages
Rights held: World

978-1-77162-343-8 (paper)
978-1-77162-344-5 (ebook)

HEALTH & WELLNESS 
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Chasing Rivers
A Whitewater Life

TAMAR GLOUBERMAN

The thrilling story of a female whitewater guide working on some of 
the most challenging and remote rafting rivers in North America, from 
Northern British Columbia to the Grand Canyon and beyond. 

When Tamar Glouberman was in her twenties and thirties, rivers 
were flowing through every aspect of her life. Whitewater and the 
paddling community bring excitement, friendships, lovers and a 
connection to the natural world as she traverses the map in search of 
her next adventure. As a short woman who nearly failed high-school 
gym, Glouberman does not fit the stereotype of a kayaker or raft guide 
and must prove herself time and again. Yet she feels more at home on 
water than land.

Driven to guide increasingly dangerous rivers, Tamar overcomes 
her self doubts and challenges both on and off the water, using a 
combination of grit and wit. But when a rafting trip ends in a fatal 
accident, she is consumed by guilt and exiles herself from the rivers 
she loves, convinced she can never return. Tamar must eventually 
decide if being unable to save her passenger’s life means she also must 
sacrifice her own.

A raw and honest work from a talented new voice in adventure 
writing, Tamar’s memoir is a page-turner, transporting readers through 
wild rapids and breathtaking canyons, navigating eddies and currents, as 
she learns from the river that finding self-forgiveness might be the most 
hard-to-reach destination of all.

Tamar Glouberman is a graduate of the Creative Writing MFA 
program at UBC. Tamar has spent much of her life working as an outdoor 
guide. That career has given her opportunities to work and travel in 
exotic places such as the Galapagos, Zambia and Peru, but she’s most 
grateful that it’s allowed her to enjoy many adventures in remote areas 
of Canada, among wild rivers and grizzly bears. When she’s not off 
exploring the wilderness, she can often be found in Tofino and Whistler, 
BC, or Montreal, QC.

MEMOIR
October

Paper with French flaps
CAD $26.95

6″ × 9″ · 272 pages
Rights held: North America
978-1-77162-341-4 (paper)
978-1-77162-342-1 (ebook)
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Have You Eaten Yet?
Stories from Chinese Restaurants Around the World

CHEUK KWAN
From small-town Saskatchewan to Cape Town, South Africa, family-run Chinese 

restaurants are global icons of immigration, community and delicious food. The 

cultural outposts of far-flung settlers, bringers of dim sum, Peking duck and creative 

culinary hybrids, Chinese restaurants are a microcosm of greater social forces—an 

insight into time, history and place.

Author and documentarian Cheuk Kwan, a self-described “card-carrying member 

of the Chinese diaspora,” weaves a global narrative by linking the myriad personal 

stories of chefs, entrepreneurs, labourers and dreamers who populate Chinese kitchens 

worldwide. Behind these kitchen doors lies an intriguing paradox which characterizes 

many of these communities: how Chinese immigrants have resisted—or often been 

prevented from—complete assimilation into the social fabric of their 

new homes, while the engine of their economic survival, the Chinese restaurant and its 

food, has become seamlessly woven into towns and cities all around the world.

An intrepid travelogue of grand vistas, adventure and serendipity, Have You Eaten 

Yet? charts a living atlas of the global Chinese migration, ultimately revealing how an 

excellent meal always tells an even better story.

Culinary Narrative · 978-1-77162-315-5 · 6″ × 9″ · 272 pages · paper · CAD $24.95

Ice War Diplomat
Hockey Meets Cold War Politics at the 1972 Summit Series

GARY J. SMITH
On his first overseas assignment, Smith is tasked with finding common ground and 

building friendships between the world’s two largest countries. Once in Moscow, he 

opts for sports diplomacy, throwing off his embassy black tie and donning the blue-

and-white sweater of the Moscow Maple Leafs.

Trusted by each side with unparalleled access to officials, coaches and players 

on both teams, Smith witnesses this unique and epic hockey series that has come to 

transcend time, becoming a symbol of the unity and clarity that sports can offer. The 

1972 Canadian-Soviet Hockey Series will go down in history as a pivotal political event, 

changing the course of two nations and the world of hockey—the fascinating story in 

these pages will appeal to history and sports fans alike.

Sports / History · 978-1-77162-317-9 · 6″ × 9″ · 336 pages · paper · B&W photographs · CAD $26.95
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Inspiring Canadians
Forty Brilliant Canadians and Their Visions for the Nation

MARK BULGUTCH, WITH A FOREWORD BY PETER MANSBRIDGE
Acclaimed journalist Mark Bulgutch collects inspiring stories and ideas from 

multifaceted Canadians whose love for Canada compels them to make this country 

a better place for all—ultimately revealing that equal parts critique and celebration 

is the key to a thriving nation. These chapters spotlight visions of a more sustainable, 

equitable, welcoming—and fun!—country from Canadians who believe in the 

possibility of an even better future.

Including: Perry Bellegarde on upholding the rights of Indigenous people; 

Adam Fenech on adapting to climate change; Najma Ahmed on ending the contagion 

of gun violence; Mack Rogers on how literacy solves problems; Laura Tamblyn 

Watts on securing the future for seniors; Katie Ward on the innovations of Canadian 

agriculture; Santa Ono on how higher education keeps Canada competitive; Michael 

Levitt on the value of an MP; Paulette Senior on equal opportunity for women; 

Kenneth Sherman on poetry and the human spirit; Michael Prince on ensuring 

dignity for people with disabilities; Donald MacPherson on how drug overdoses can 

be dramatically reduced; Kwame McKenzie on mental health and happiness; Duff 

Conacher on improving Canadian democracy; and many more.

This dynamic collection is sure to spark debate and showcase how the fabric of 

a country is defined by its multiplicity of voices, cultures, stories and ideas. Weaving 

together these diverse viewpoints, Bulgutch leads us into the future—urging us to do 

the most Canadian of things: change the world, and our nation, for the better.

Social Science · 978-1-77162-314-8 · 6″ × 9″ · 288 pages · paper · 40 B&W photographs · CAD $24.95

Gidal
The Unusual Friendship of Yosef Wosk and Tim Gidal, Letters and Photos

EDITED BY ALAN TWIGG
Nachum Tim Gidal, Jewish pioneer of modern photojournalism, was born in Munich 

in 1909 and died in Jerusalem in 1996. He began taking photographs in the late 1920s, 

at a time when technological advances made photography equipment more compact 

and affordable than ever before. With his handheld Leica, Gidal was able to travel in 

interwar Europe, capturing rare images of Polish Jews prior to the annihilation of WWII.

Yosef Wosk is a rabbi, philanthropist, educator, author, scholar, community 

leader and prominent figure in the BC arts scene. Wosk first encountered Gidal’s 

work in the photo “Night of the Kabbalist” in a magazine in 1991 and, captivated, was 

determined to meet the photographer on an upcoming sabbatical in Israel. However, 

most of the trip passed without any signs that his search would be successful. One 

day, Wosk saw a small poster on a lamppost showcasing Israeli photography in a local 

gallery, and through the proprietor, finally met the person who he would later consider 

his close friend, teacher, and confidant—Nachum Tim Gidal.

On one level, the letters—selected from the hundreds the correspondents 

exchanged over two decades—memorialize Gidal as an artist, scholar, historian of 

photography and “hero among the Jewish people.” However, they also capture the 

essence of Gidal and Wosk’s friendship. Readers will be drawn into a rich conversation 

touching on philosophy, advice, personal issues, reading recommendations and more, 

with Gidal always brilliant, witty and cantankerous and Wosk curious, appreciative 

and intelligent. This fascinating and beautifully designed volume will appeal to those 

with an interest in modern Jewish history as well as anyone interested in early 20th-

century photography.

Photography · 978-1-77162-302-5 · 10″ × 10″ · 288 pages · cloth · 60 B&W photos · CAD $39.95
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Noonday Dark
A Doctor Annick Boudreau Mystery #2

CHARLES DEMERS
When Dr. Boudreau is contacted by the Vancouver Police and informed that her 

patient Danielle has been reported missing and there’s a suicide note, the psychologist 

is shaken. Danielle, who was being treated for a major depressive episode, had been 

doing well—talking about her new relationship and the contract she just completed as 

a speechwriter for a bike-riding politician’s successful mayoral campaign.

Dr. Boudreau is, once again, on a mission to discover what really happened and 

joins forces with Danielle’s estranged father, Ivor, a former radical journalist turned 

right-wing blogger. Along the way, the realpolitik is illuminated in a clash over the 

Knight Street trucking route, protected by the Satan’s Hammer Motorcycle Club, 

who has a strong presence on the waterfront and refuse to relinquish the port traffic 

to the suburbs.

Discover the clash and charisma of a city embroiled in politics in this twisting 

and turning story. Charles Demers renders a divisive cityscape entangled in questions 

of ownership and change—who owns the city and who has the right to change it—with 

humour, edge and compassion, revealing the intricacies of a metropolis on the verge of 

myriad transformations.

Fiction / Mystery · 978-1-77162-328-5 · 5½″ × 8½″ · 224 pages · paper · CAD $18.95

Death at the Savoy
A Priscilla Tempest Mystery, Book 1

RON BASE AND PRUDENCE EMERY
It’s 1968. London is in full swing and the Savoy Hotel is at the height of its legendary 

glitz and glamour, welcoming the rich, famous and aristocratic into its rarified world 

of perfection. Elizabeth Taylor and Richard Burton are squabbling in the American 

Bar while Noël Coward drinks champagne. Royals wait upstairs in luxurious suites for 

discreet encounters. In short, all is as it should be at the Savoy.

If only it weren’t for the dead body in River Suite 705.

Could it be murder at the Savoy? Impossible! Who could have done such a thing?

Suspicion falls upon Priscilla Tempest, the quick-witted Canadian head 

of the Savoy press office who has a penchant for champagne, the wrong sort of 

men—and trouble.

Death at the Savoy is an intoxicating blend of mystery, suspense and humour. And 

it’s just the beginning!

Fiction / Mystery · 978-1-77162-321-6 · 6″ × 9″ · 320 pages · paper · CAD $18.95
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A Garden for the Rusty-Patched Bumblebee
Creating Habitat for Native Pollinators: Ontario and Great Lakes Edition

LORRAINE JOHNSON AND SHEILA COLLA, 
WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY ANN SANDERSON

A Garden for the Rusty-Patched Bumblebee provides all the information gardeners 

need to take action to support and protect pollinators, by creating habitat in yards and 

community spaces, on balconies and boulevards, everywhere!

With more than 300 native plants of Ontario and the Great Lakes region 

profiled in detail, along with sample garden designs, ideas for beautiful plant pairings 

and numerous tips for success, this fully-illustrated guide helps gardeners discover 

the crucial connections between native plants and native pollinators, and learn how to 

cultivate patches of pollinator paradise.

Gardening · 978-1-77162-323-0 · 7.9″ × 9.2″ · 256 pages · paper 

400 colour photographs and illustrations · CAD $29.95

Do Trees Have Mothers?
CHARLES BONGERS

With whimsical art and gentle text, Do Trees Have Mothers? translates scientific 

knowledge about the kinship structures of the forest into a beautiful and affirming 

story about how trees nurture the young. Discover all the ways in which a mother 

tree protects and nourishes the baby trees of the forest understory, and show young 

children what it means to care for a community, and for our environment and the earth.

Did you know that mother trees help seedlings survive by transferring carbon 

and nitrogen through the mycorrhizal network? They can even warn baby trees when 

there are troublesome bugs about! Drawing from scientific research, Do Trees Have 

Mothers? is The Hidden Life of Trees (Greystone, 2016) and Finding the Mother Tree 

(Penguin Random House, 2021) for the preschool set.

The perfect book for budding nature lovers, this book introduces the forest’s 

complex and fascinating wonders in a friendly and age-appropriate way.

Children’s (3–5) · 978-1-77162-325-4 · 9″ × 9″ · 32 pages 

hardcover with dust jacket · Colour illustrations · CAD $19.95

D&M
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It’s a Mitig!
BRIDGET GEORGE

Giizis—the sun—rises. What’s hiding in the trees?

It’s a Mitig! guides young readers through the forest while introducing them 

to Ojibwe words for nature. From sunup to sundown, encounter an amik playing 

with sticks and swimming in the river, a prickly gaag hiding in the bushes and a big, 

bark-covered mitig.

Featuring vibrant and playful artwork, an illustrated Ojibwe-to-English 

glossary and a simple introduction to the double-vowel pronunciation system, plus 

accompanying online recordings, It’s a Mitig! is one of the first books of its kind. It 

was created for young children and their families with the heartfelt desire to spark a 

lifelong interest in learning language.

Children’s (3–5) · 978-1-77162-273-8 · 10¼″ × 9¼″ · 32 pages 

hardcover with dust jacket · 16 colour illustrations · CAD $22.95
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City Day
GLENN BRUCKER

After all the campers and hikers return to the city at the end of summer, a group of 

animals from the forest decide to pay them a visit. When Raccoon, Moose, Bear, Otter 

and their friends arrive in the big city, everyone is so excited to see them that they 

shout and run away with joy. The animals have a fun-filled day rampaging through the 

city and learning about human customs, until some new friends with large nets give 

them a ride back home.

Featuring humorous and charming illustrations, City Day will make young 

readers laugh while educating them about the importance of treating animals’ 

wilderness home with care and respect.

Children’s · 978-1-77162-308-7 · 10″ × 9″ · 32 pages 

hardcover with dust jacket · 32 colour illustrations · CAD $22.95
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Merchant Kings
When Companies Ruled the World, 1600-1900

STEPHEN R. BOWN
It was an era when monopoly trading companies were the unofficial agents of 

European expansion, controlling vast numbers of people and huge tracts of land, and 

taking on governmental and military functions. They managed their territories as 

business interests, treating their subjects as employees, customers or competitors. 

The leaders of these trading enterprises exercised virtually unaccountable, dictatorial 

political power over millions of people.

The merchant kings of the Age of Heroic Commerce include Jan Pieterszoon 

Coen, the violent and autocratic pioneer of the Dutch East India Company; Pieter 

Stuyvesant, the one-legged governor of the Dutch West India Company, whose narrow-

minded approach lost Manhattan to the British; Robert Clive, who rose from company 

clerk to become head of the English East India Company and one of the wealthiest 

men in Britain; Aleksandr Baranov of the Russian American Company; Cecil John 

Rhodes of the British South Africa Company and founder of De Beers and Rhodesia; 

and Sir George Simpson, the “Little Emperor” of the Hudson’s Bay Company, who 

was chauffeured about his vast fur domain in a giant canoe, exhorting his voyageurs to 

paddle harder so he could set speed records.

A blend of biography, corporate history and colonial history, this book offers a 

panoramic new perspective on the enormous cultural, political and social legacies—

good and bad—of this first period of unfettered globalization.

History · 978-1-77162-331-5 · 6″ × 9″ · 336 pages · paper · CAD $28.95

All That We Say is Ours
Guujaaw and the Reawakening of the Haida Nation

IAN GILL
Haida Gwaii, the ancient territory of the Haida people, is a West Coast archipelago 

famous for its wild beauty and rich species diversity. But that natural bounty, since 

European contact, has also been a magnet for industry. In the mid-1970s, the Haida 

rallied with environmentalists to end the rapacious logging of their monumental old-

growth forests—and to reassert their title and rights to their homeland.

Ian Gill traces the struggle from its early days. The battle became epic, stretching 

from the backwoods of British Columbia to the front benches of Canada’s parliament 

and uniting a colourful cast of characters. There were many setbacks, but also amazing 

victories, including the creation of Gwaii Haanas, a world-renowned protected area. 

Perhaps the fiercest champion of the Haida’s visionary new stewardship ethic has 

been Guujaaw—artist, orator, strategist and four-term president of the Council of 

the Haida Nation.

In 2004, the Haida laid claim to their entire traditional territory: the land, 

seabed and waters of Haida Gwaii. It was a move that set a benchmark for indigenous 

rights around the world. In telling this incredible story of political and cultural 

renaissance, Ian Gill has crafted a gripping, multilayered narrative with far-reaching 

reverberations.

Biography / First Nations · 978-1-77162-327-8 · 6″ × 9″ · 332 pages · paper · CAD $28.95
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BOOKS IN PRINT

ISBN 13 / BINDING / TITLE / AUTHOR / CAD PRICE

#

978-1-77162-144-1	 PA	 100 Easy-to-Grow Native Plants for Canadian Gardens 
(Johnson, Leyerle)  $26.95

978-1-55365-556-5	 HC	 1494 (Bown)  $35.00

A

978-1-55365-159-8	 PA	 Across the Top of the World (Delgado)  $9.95
978-1-77100-052-9	 HC	 Afternoon Tea (Moffat)  $14.95
978-1-77162-100-7	 PA	 After the Sands (Laxer)  $24.95
978-1-77162-064-2	 PA	 All-Day Breakfast (Schroeder)  $22.95
978-1-77162-327-8	 PA	 All That We Say is Ours (Gill)  $28.95
978-1-77162-135-9	 PA	 All the Fine Young Eagles (Bashow)  $28.95
978-1-77162-188-5	 PA	 All Together Healthy (MacLeod)  $22.95
978-1-55365-450-6	 PA	 America Discovered (Hayes)  $35.00
978-1-77100-030-7	 PA	 And No Birds Sang (Mowat)  $19.95
978-1-55365-367-7	 HC	 Araxi (Walt)  $45.00
978-1-55365-419-3	 PA	 Arc of the Medicine Line (Rees)  $24.95
978-1-55054-808-2	 HC	 Art BC (Thom)  $60.00
978-1-77100-011-6	 HC	 Arthur Erickson (Stouck)  $34.95
978-1-77162-099-4	 PA	 Arthur Erickson (Stouck)  $24.95
978-0-88894-441-2	 PA	 Art of Emily Carr, The (Shadbolt)  $45.00 ($35.00 US)
978-1-77162-129-8	 HC	 Art of Jeffrey Rubinoff, The (Fox)  $36.95
978-1-77162-306-3	 PA	 Art of the Northwest Coast (Jonaitis)  $38.95
978-1-55054-258-5	 PA	 Aurora Montrealis (Proulx, Cohen)  $22.95 ($16.95 US)
978-1-77162-177-9	 PA	 Awesome Ancient Grains and Seeds (Jason, Genest)  

$9.99 ($24.95 US)

B

978-1-77162-191-5	 BB	 Baby's First Hashtag (Feschuk, Allan)  $12.95
978-1-77162-127-4	 HC	 Backs to the Wall (MacLeod)  $34.95
978-1-55054-577-7	 PA	 Back to the Front (O'Shea)  $18.95 ($16.95 US)
978-1-77162-218-9	 PA	 Being Chinese in Canada (Dere)  $26.95
978-1-55054-971-3	 PA	 Being in Being (Skaay, Bringhurst)  $29.95
978-1-77162-115-1	 PA	 Bill Reid Collected (Reid)  $19.95
978-1-55365-589-3	 HC	 Bing Thom Works (Thom, Maki)  $75.00
978-1-55365-108-6	 PA	 Blockbusters and Trade Wars (Grant, Wood)  $29.95
978-1-77162-269-1	 HC	 Blue Sky Kingdom (Kirkby)  $34.95
978-1-77162-291-2	 PA	 Blue Sky Kingdom (Kirkby)  $24.95
978-1-77162-108-3	 HC	 Blue Water Cafe Seafood Cookbook (Pabst)  $45.00
978-1-77162-014-7	 PA	 Book of Kale and Friends, The (Hanna, Pope)  $26.95
978-1-55365-055-3	 PA	 Book of Small, The (Carr, Ellis)  $17.95 ($14.95 US)
978-1-77100-091-8	 PA	 Born Naked (Mowat)  $19.95
978-1-55365-325-7	 HC	 Breakout from Juno (Zuehlke)  $36.95
978-1-77100-067-3	 PA	 Breakout from Juno (Zuehlke)  $27.95
978-1-77162-211-0	 PA	 British Columbia (Hayes)  $59.95
978-1-77162-017-8	 HC	 Building the Orange Wave (Lavigne, Chow)  $34.95

C

978-1-77162-120-5	 PA	 Canada (Hayes)  $38.95 ($36.95 US)
978-1-55365-596-1	 PA	 Canada at War (Keery, Wyatt)  $28.95 ($24.95 US)
978-1-55365-082-9	 HC	 Canadian Atlas, The (Reader's Digest, Canadian 

Geographic)  $69.95
978-1-77162-044-4	 HC	 Canadian Spacewalkers (McDonald)  $29.95
978-1-55365-496-4	 PA	 Canadian Wings (Payne)  $40.00 ($35.00 US)
978-1-77162-224-0	 HC	 Carpe Fin (Yahgulanaas)  $12.99 ($24.95 US)
978-1-55054-406-0	 PA	 Cedar (Stewart)  $29.95
978-1-55365-414-8	 HC	 Challenging Traditions (Thom)  $24.99 ($60.00 US)
978-1-77162-341-4	 PA	 Chasing Rivers (Glouberman)  $26.95
978-1-77162-060-4	 PA	 Chicken in the Mango Tree (Alford)  $26.95
978-1-55365-925-9	 PA	 Chocolate Wars (Cadbury)  $19.95
978-1-77162-222-6	 PA	 Chop Suey Nation (Hui)  $24.95
978-1-55365-145-1	 HC	 Christopher Pratt (Drouin-Brisebois, Spalding)  $19.95
978-1-77162-089-5	 HC	 Cinderella Campaign, The (Zuehlke)  $37.95
978-1-77162-308-7	 HC	 City Day (Brucker)  $22.95 ($18.95 US)
978-1-55365-257-1	 PA	 City Making in Paradise (Harcourt, Cameron, Rossiter)  

$24.95

978-1-55365-359-2	 PA	 City of Glass, Rev. Ed. (Coupland)  $24.95
978-1-77162-037-6	 HC	 Closing Time (Francis)  $39.95
978-1-55054-740-5	 PA	 Clouded Leopard (Davis)  $22.95
978-1-77162-167-0	 PA	 Collected Tarts and Other Indelicacies (Southey)  $24.95
978-1-89544-287-8	 HC	 Colour of My Dreams, The (Ades)  $65.00
978-1-77162-006-2	 HC	 Come Fly with Me (Fralic, Delich)  $32.95
978-1-55365-782-8	 HC	 Come from the Shadows (Glavin)  $29.95
978-1-55365-609-8	 HC	 Conversations with a Dead Man (Abley)  $32.95
978-1-55054-834-1	 PA	 Cooking at My House (Bishop)  $26.95 ($17.95 US)
978-1-77162-002-4	 HC	 Cougar, The (Wild)  $34.95
978-1-77162-202-8	 HC	 Cowkeeper’s Wish, The (Kasaboski, den Hartog)  $32.95
978-1-77162-062-8	 PA	 Craft Beer Revolution, 2nd Ed. (Wiebe)  $19.95
978-1-92681-289-2	 HC	 Creation and Transformation (Winnipeg Art Gallery et al.)  

$24.99 ($60.00 US)
978-1-77162-239-4	 PA	 Cursed! Blood of the Donnellys (Leckie)  $22.95

D

978-1-55365-435-3	 HC	 Daniel O'Thunder (Weir)  $29.95
978-1-55365-138-3	 PA	 Dead Man in Paradise (MacKinnon)  $22.95
978-1-77162-321-6	 PA	 Death at the Savoy (Base, Emery)  $18.95 ($16.95 US)
978-1-55365-658-6	 HC	 Decade of Fear (Shephard)  $32.95
978-1-55365-882-5	 PA	 Defiant Spirits (King)  $24.95
978-1-55054-805-1	 PA	 Desire in Seven Voices (Crozier)  $16.95 ($12.95 US)
978-1-55365-897-9	 HC	 Devil's Curve, The (Kopecky)  $29.95
978-1-77162-148-9	 PA	 Dirty Windshields (Lawrence)  $26.95
978-1-92681-285-4	 PA	 Discovering Totem Poles (Jonaitis)  $19.95
978-1-77162-192-2	 HC	 Dissident Doctor (Klein)  $32.95
978-1-77162-325-4	 HC	 Do Trees Have Mothers? (Bongers)  $19.95 ($16.95 US)
978-1-55054-722-1	 HC	 Double Cross (Render)  $35.00
978-1-77162-212-7	 PA	 Doublespeak (Smith)  $22.95
978-1-55365-170-3	 PA	 Dream City (Berelowitz)  $34.95 ($29.95 US)
978-1-55365-458-2	 HC	 Drink the Bitter Root (Geddes)  $32.95
978-1-55054-070-3	 PA	 Dunsmuir Saga, The (Reksten)  $24.95
978-1-55054-024-6	 PA	 During My Time (Blackman)  $24.95 ($22.95 US)

E

978-1-55054-099-4	 HC	 Eagle Transforming (Jonaitis et al.)  $45.00
978-1-55365-428-5	 HC	 Early in the Season (Hoagland, Hume)  $24.95
978-1-55365-180-2	 PA	 Earth's Blanket, The (Turner)  $24.95
978-1-55365-863-4	 PA	 East Meets West (Yuen)  $9.99 ($29.95 US)
978-1-55365-982-2	 PA	 Eliot Girls, The (Bridge)  $22.95
978-1-77162-039-0	 HC	 Elusive Mr. Pond, The (Gough)  $34.95
978-1-77162-133-5	 PA	 Embers (Wagamese)  $18.95
978-1-55365-554-1	 PA	 Emberton (Norman)  $19.95
978-1-55365-095-9	 PA	 Emily Carr and Her Dogs (Carr)  $9.95 ($8.95 US)
978-1-77100-080-2	 PA	 Emily Carr Collected (Thom)  $22.95
978-1-77162-183-0	 PA	 Excessive Force (Mukherjee, Harper)  $22.95
978-1-55365-866-5	 PA	 Exploring Vancouver (Kalman et al.)  $24.95
978-1-77162-179-3	 PA	 Extraordinary Ornamental Edibles (Lascelle)  $9.99 

($24.95 US)

F

978-1-77162-048-2	 PA	 Fairmont Empress, The (Reksten)  $29.95
978-1-55365-135-2	 PA	 Feenie's (Feenie)  $35.00
978-1-77162-248-6	 PA	 Field Notes from an Unintentional Birder (Zarankin)  

$24.95 ($18.95 US)
978-1-77162-019-2	 HC	 Fifty Shades of Black (Black)  $29.95
978-1-55365-053-9	 PA	 First Peoples in Canada (McMillan, Yellowhorn)  $29.95
978-1-55365-148-2	 PA	 Flavours of Vancouver (Peacock, Cross)  $24.95
978-1-55365-949-5	 HC	 Fog of War, The (Bourrie)  $37.95
978-1-77162-041-3	 HC	 Forgotten Victory (Zuehlke)  $37.95
978-1-77162-105-2	 PA	 Forgotten Victory (Zuehlke)  $27.95
978-1-77162-243-1	 HC	 Forty Fathers (Lloyd, Mansbridge)  $12.99 ($24.95 US)
978-1-55365-593-0	 PA	 Frank McKenna (Sawler)  $22.95
978-1-55365-551-0	 HC	 Friar of Carcassonne, The (O'Shea)  $29.95
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978-1-77162-033-8	 PA	 Future and Why We Should Avoid It, The (Feschuk)  
$22.95

G

978-1-77162-323-0	 PA	 Garden for the Rusty-Patched Bumblebee, A (Johnson, 
Colla, Sanderson)  $29.95 ($26.95 US)

978-1-55054-745-0	 HC	 Gathie Falk (Laurence et al.)  $75.00 ($65.00 US)
978-1-55365-515-2	 HC	 Ghosts of Europe, The (Porter)  $34.95
978-1-77162-302-5	 HC	 Gidal (Twigg)  $39.95
978-1-55365-797-2	 PA	 Glass Boys (Lundrigan)  $22.95
978-1-77162-194-6	 HC	 Going the Distance (Steele)  $34.95 ($32.95 US)
978-1-55365-068-3	 PA	 Gothic Line, The (Zuehlke)  $27.95
978-1-55365-083-6	 PA	 Growing Pains (Carr, Laurence)  $19.95 ($16.95 US)
978-1-77162-111-3	 PA	 Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Montreal, A 

(Dunton, Malkin)  $9.99 ($24.95 US)
978-1-55365-444-5	 PA	 Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Toronto, A 

(Goodfellow et al.)  $24.95
978-1-55365-445-2	 PA	 Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Vancouver, A 

(Macdonald et al.)  $24.95

H

978-1-77162-097-0	 PA	 Happy Hens & Fresh Eggs (Langford)  $22.95
978-1-77162-315-5	 PA	 Have You Eaten Yet? (Kwan)  $24.95
978-1-55054-991-1	 PA	 Heart Is an Involuntary Muscle, The (Proulx, Homel, Reed)  

$24.95
978-1-55365-084-3	 PA	 Heart of a Peacock, The (Carr, Neering)  $16.95 

($12.95 US)
978-1-77162-087-1	 PA	 Heaviness of Things That Float, The (Manuel)  $22.95
978-1-77162-023-9	 PA	 High Clear Bell of Morning (Eriksson)  $22.95
978-1-77162-079-6	 PA	 Historical Atlas of Canada, Rev. Ed. (Hayes)  $34.95
978-1-77162-175-5	 HC	 Historical Atlas of Early Railways (Hayes)  $49.95
978-1-55365-497-1	 PA	 Historical Atlas of Toronto (Hayes)  $34.95
978-1-55365-283-0	 PA	 Historical Atlas of Vancouver and the Lower Fraser Valley 

(Hayes)  $34.95
978-1-77162-204-2	 PA	 Hockey Fight in Canada (Shoalts)  $9.99
978-1-55365-194-9	 PA	 Holding Juno (Zuehlke)  $27.95
978-1-77162-139-7	 PA	 Holy Crap Cookbook, The (Mullins, Howard)  $22.95
978-1-77162-031-4	 PA	 Horrors, The (Demers)  $24.95
978-1-55365-269-4	 HC	 Horse that Leaps Through Clouds, The (Tamm)  $34.95
978-1-77100-069-7	 PA	 Hot Art (Knelman)  $19.95
978-1-55365-054-6	 PA	 House of All Sorts, The (Carr, Musgrave)  $14.95 

($11.95 US)
978-1-77162-241-7	 PA	 House the Spirit Builds, The (Crozier et al.)  $22.95
978-1-55365-311-0	 PA	 How to Be a Canadian (Ferguson, Ferguson)  $19.95
978-1-77162-262-2	 HC	 How to Lose Everything (Couture)  $26.95 ($22.95 US)
978-1-77162-290-5	 PA	 How to Lose Everything (Couture)  $22.95 ($16.95 US)
978-1-77162-313-1		  How to Lose Everything (Couture)  $35
978-1-55365-585-5	 PA	 How to Make Love to a Negro without Getting Tired 

(Laferrière, Homel)  $19.95
978-1-55365-172-7	 PA	 Hundreds and Thousands (Carr, Moray)  $19.95 

($16.95 US)

I

978-1-55365-583-1	 PA	 I am a Japanese Writer (Laferrière)  $22.95
978-1-55365-939-6	 PA	 Ice Pilots, The (Vlessides)  $21.95
978-1-77162-317-9	 PA	 Ice War Diplomat (Smith)  $26.95
978-1-55365-786-6	 PA	 I Feel Great About My Hands (Graydon)  $22.95
978-1-55365-275-5	 PA	 Ikonica (Hanna, Middleton)  $34.95
978-1-55054-724-5	 PA	 Immortal Beaver (Rossiter)  $28.95 ($24.95 US)
978-1-77162-185-4	 PA	 Indian Fishing, New Ed. (Stewart)  $28.95
978-1-55365-402-5	 PA	 Indian Horse (Wagamese)  $21.95
978-1-77162-190-8	 PA	 Indian Horse, Movie Ed. (Wagamese)  $21.95
978-1-55365-214-4	 PA	 Inside Gomery (Perreault, Gomery)  $24.95
978-1-55365-277-9	 HC	 Insight and On Site (Schmitt, Diamond, Gillmor)  $60.00
978-1-77162-314-8	 PA	 Inspiring Canadians (Bulgutch, Mansbridge)  $24.95
978-1-55365-381-3	 PA	 Intent for a Nation (Byers)  $22.95
978-1-55365-812-2	 PA	 In the Fabled East (Schroeder)  $19.95
978-1-55365-778-1	 PA	 Inuit Modern (McMaster et al.)  $24.99 ($55.00 US)
978-1-55054-874-7	 PA	 Inuksuit (Hallendy)  $35.00 ($29.95 US)
978-1-77162-196-0	 HC	 In Valhalla’s Shadows (Valgardson)  $32.95

978-1-55054-171-7	 PA	 Invisible Man at the Window (Proulx, Cohen)  $22.95
978-1-77162-246-2	 PA	 I Overcame My Autism and All I Got Was This Lousy Anxiety 

Disorder (Kurchak)  $24.95 ($19.95 US)
978-1-77162-161-8	 HC	 Island of the Blue Foxes (Bown)  $34.95
978-1-77162-273-8	 HC	 It’s a Mitig! (George)  $22.95 ($16.95 US)

J

978-1-55054-468-8	 PA	 Jade Peony, The (Choy)  $19.95 ($22.95 US)
978-1-55365-091-1	 PA	 Juno Beach (Zuehlke)  $27.95

K

978-1-55365-403-2	 PA	 Kasztner's Train (Porter)  $24.95
978-1-55365-498-8	 HC	 Ken Lum (Arnold, Enwezor, Schoeny)  $55.00
978-1-55365-859-7	 PA	 Kesu' (Kramer)  $12.99 ($29.95 US)
978-1-77162-141-0	 PA	 Khubilai Khan's Lost Fleet (Delgado)  $26.95
978-1-77162-339-1	 HC	 Kinauvit? (Dunning)  $26.95
978-1-77100-068-0	 PA	 King (Levine)  $24.95
978-1-55365-025-6	 PA	 Klee Wyck (Carr, Page)  $14.95 ($11.95 US)
978-1-55365-354-7	 PA	 KRAZY! (Grenville et al.)  $34.95

L

978-1-55365-072-0	 PA	 Last Heathen, The (Montgomery)  $24.95
978-1-55054-079-6	 PA	 Last Train to Toronto (Pindell)  $26.95
978-1-77162-000-0	 PA	 Last Viking, The (Bown)  $24.95
978-1-77162-113-7	 PA	 Lesser Blessed, The (Van Camp)  $19.95 ($16.95 US)
978-1-77162-181-6	 HC	 Let's Get Frank (Brunet)  $29.95
978-1-92681-282-3	 PA	 Letters to My Daughters (Koofi)  $21.00
978-1-55365-267-0	 PA	 Light at the Edge of the World (Davis)  $16.95
978-1-55365-010-2	 HC	 Lightning (Stenson)  $32.95
978-1-55365-537-4	 PA	 Lightning (Stenson)  $19.95
978-1-55365-926-6	 PA	 Line in the Sand, A (Wiss)  $24.95
978-1-55365-013-3	 PA	 Liri Valley, The (Zuehlke)  $27.95
978-1-77100-077-2	 PA	 Lonely End of the Rink, The (Lawrence)  $26.95
978-1-77162-227-1	 PA	 Long Table Cookbook, The (Symington)  $34.95 

($29.95 US)
978-0-88894-229-6	 PA	 Looking at Indian Art of the Northwest Coast (Stewart)  

$17.95
978-1-55054-074-1	 PA	 Looking at Totem Poles (Stewart)  $17.95
978-1-55054-973-7	 PA	 Lumiere Light (Feenie et al.)  $35.00

M

978-1-55365-313-4	 PA	 Madness, Betrayal and the Lash (Bown)  $24.95
978-1-77162-200-4	 HC	 Mamaskatch (McLeod)  $29.95
978-1-55365-139-0	 PA	 Manawa (Reading, Wyatt)  $35.00
978-1-55365-569-5	 PA	 Man Who Killed, The (Nixon)  $22.95
978-1-77162-171-7	 PA	 Mariner's Guide to Self Sabotage, A (Gaston)  $22.95
978-1-77162-304-9	 PA	 Marriage of Rose Camilleri, The (Hough)  $24.95 

($22.95 US)
978-1-92681-271-7	 PA	 Matter of Life and Death or Something, A (Stephenson)  

$22.95
978-1-77162-154-0	 PA	 Matters of Life and Death (Picard)  $22.95
978-1-55365-101-7	 HC	 McCarthy Tetrault (Moore)  $45.00
978-1-55054-108-3	 PA	 Means of Escape (Brody)  $14.95
978-1-77162-070-3	 PA	 Me Artsy (Taylor)  $22.95
978-1-55365-137-6	 PA	 Me Funny (Taylor)  $22.95
978-1-55365-342-4	 HC	 Merchant Kings (Bown)  $19.99 ($34.95 US)
978-1-77162-331-5	 PA	 Merchant Kings (Bown)  $28.95
978-1-55365-276-2	 PA	 Me Sexy (Taylor)  $22.95 ($21.95 US)
978-1-77162-294-3	 PA	 Me Tomorrow (Taylor)  $22.95
978-1-55365-559-6	 HC	 Million Futures, A (Cameron)  $32.95
978-1-77162-216-5	 PA	 Moccasin Square Gardens (Van Camp)  $19.95
978-1-77162-337-7	 HC	 Mushrooming (Borsato, Oseid)  $38.95
978-1-77100-087-1	 PA	 My Father's Son (Mowat)  $19.95
978-1-77162-233-2	 PA	 My Year of Living Spiritually (Bokma)  $9.99 ($22.95 US)

N

978-1-77162-121-2	 HC	 National Parks of the United States, The (Thomas)  
$39.95

978-1-77162-343-8	 PA	 Navigating the Messy Middle (Douglas)  $28.95
978-1-77162-198-4	 PA	 Next Ones, The (Traikos, Lindros)  $9.99
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978-1-77162-328-5	 PA	 Noonday Dark (Demers)  $18.95 ($16.95 US)
978-1-55365-315-8	 PA	 Northern Armageddon (MacLeod)  $24.95
978-1-55365-412-4	 HC	 Northern Armageddon (MacLeod)  $34.95
978-1-77162-158-8	 PA	 Norval Morrisseau (Ruffo)  $24.95

O

978-1-77162-288-2	 PA	 Octopus Has Three Hearts, The (Rose)  $22.95 
($18.95 US)

978-1-77162-074-1	 PA	 Of Myths and Sticks (Gibson)  $19.95
978-1-77100-107-6	 PA	 Oil Man and the Sea, The (Kopecky)  $26.95
978-1-77162-229-5	 PA	 One Drum (Wagamese)  $18.95
978-1-55365-491-9	 PA	 One Hell of a Ride (Reynolds)  $21.95
978-1-77162-300-1	 HC	 One Man in His Time... (Audain)  $36.95 ($29.95 US)
978-1-55365-312-7	 PA	 One Native Life (Wagamese)  $19.95
978-1-77162-080-2	 PA	 One Story, One Song (Wagamese)  $19.95 ($16.95 US)
978-1-55365-813-9	 PA	 On to Victory (Zuehlke)  $27.95
978-1-77162-296-7	 HC	 Open Every Window (Munro)  $28.95 ($24.95 US)
978-1-55365-324-0	 HC	 Operation Husky (Zuehlke)  $36.95
978-1-77162-152-6	 PA	 Orange Balloon Dog, The (Thompson)  $24.95
978-1-55054-557-9	 PA	 Ortona (Zuehlke)  $27.95
978-1-55054-887-7	 PA	 Other Side of Eden (Brody)  $26.95
978-1-55365-494-0	 PA	 Otter and Twin Otter (Rossiter)  $28.95
978-1-77162-284-4	 HC	 Outdoor School (Borsato, Morrell)  $44.95 ($39.95 US)

P

978-1-77162-292-9	 PA	 Pandemic Spotlight (Hanomansing)  $22.95
978-1-55365-229-8	 PA	 Pause (Carr, Thom)  $14.95 ($12.95 US)
978-1-77100-040-6	 PA	 Peace Pipe Dreams (Dennis)  $22.95
978-1-55054-161-8	 PA	 People of Terra Nullius (Richardson)  $22.95
978-1-77100-044-4	 PA	 People of the Deer (Mowat)  $21.95
978-1-55054-873-0	 PA	 Perfect Heresy (O'Shea)  $22.95
978-1-77162-125-0	 PA	 Performance, The (Eriksson)  $22.95
978-1-77162-231-8	 HC	 Peyakow (McLeod)  $29.95
978-1-55365-806-1	 PA	 Polar Imperative (Grant)  $27.95
978-1-77162-102-1	 PA	 Power of Pulses, The (Jason, Malone Eathorne, Malone)  

$9.99 ($24.95 US)
978-1-55365-436-0	 HC	 Preston Singletary (Post, Brown, Porter)  $19.99 

($60.00 US)
978-1-77162-256-1	 PA	 Primary Obsessions (Demers)  $18.95
978-1-55054-925-6	 PA	 Prints of Betty Goodwin, The (National Gallery of Canada, 

Tovell, Maheux)  $55.00

R

978-1-77162-267-7	 PA	 Race for Real Sailors, A (McLaren, Cameron)  $32.95
978-1-55365-857-3	 HC	 Race to the New World, The (Hunter)  $34.95
978-1-55365-902-0	 PA	 Radio Belly (Cram)  $19.95
978-1-55054-055-0	 PA	 Raven's Cry (Harris)  $22.95
978-1-55054-481-7	 PA	 Raven Steals the Light, The (Reid, Bringhurst, Lévi-Strauss)  

$14.95
978-1-77162-022-2	 PA	 Red (Yahgulanaas)  $19.95
978-1-55365-330-1	 PA	 Retail Game, The (Plant)  $24.95
978-1-55365-808-5	 PA	 Return, The (Laferrière, Homel)  $22.95
978-1-55365-098-0	 PA	 Return from Africa (Grady, D'Amour)  $22.95
978-1-77162-206-6	 HC	 Return of the Wolf (Wild)  $12.99 ($29.95 US)
978-1-55365-048-5	 HC	 Richard Henriquez (Shubert, Smedley, Enright)  $24.95
978-1-77162-275-2	 HC	 Richard Wagamese Selected (Wagamese, Taylor, Taylor)  

$24.95 ($19.95 US)
978-1-55365-854-2	 PA	 Rick Hansen (Taylor, Hansen)  $18.95
978-1-55365-549-7	 HC	 Right Balance, The (Segal, Wallin)  $32.95
978-1-77162-250-9	 PA	 Rise of Real-Life Superheroes, The (Nowak)  $9.99 

($19.95 US)
978-1-77162-225-7	 HC	 Rising (Wood)  $12.99 ($29.95 US)
978-1-77162-235-6	 HC	 River Battles, The (Zuehlke)  $37.95
978-1-77162-312-4	 PA	 River Battles, The (Zuehlke)  $27.95
978-1-55365-873-3	 PA	 Rob Feenie's Casual Classics (Feenie, McEwan)  $9.99 

($29.95 US)
978-1-55054-412-1	 HC	 Ron Thom (Shadbolt)  $50.00
978-1-55365-333-2	 HC	 Roy Arden: Against the Day (Roelstraete, Ferguson)  

$60.00

S

978-1-55365-422-3	 PA	 S’abadeb—The Gifts (Brotherton)  $50.00
978-1-77100-101-4	 HC	 Safar/Voyage (Daftari, Baird)  $40.00
978-1-55365-323-3	 HC	 Savage Gods, Silver Ghosts (Boyanowsky)  $28.95
978-1-55365-482-7	 HC	 Scott McFarland (Arnold et al.)  $45.00
978-1-77162-093-2	 HC	 Sculpture in Canada (Tippett)  $49.95 ($39.95 US)
978-1-77100-046-8	 PA	 Sea of Slaughter (Mowat)  $22.95
978-1-55365-272-4	 PA	 Secret Between Us, A (Poliquin, Winkler)  $22.95
978-1-55365-041-6	 PA	 Secret Voyage of Sir Francis Drake, The (Bawlf )  $24.95
978-1-55054-922-5	 PA	 Seven Journeys (Shadbolt)  $26.95
978-1-55054-495-4	 PA	 Sex of the Stars (Proulx, Cohen)  $17.95
978-1-77162-095-6	 PA	 Shadows We Mistake for Love, The (Wayman)  $24.95
978-1-77162-334-6	 HC	 Shopomania (Berton)  $36.95
978-1-92681-293-9	 HC	 Shopping for Votes (Delacourt)  $32.95
978-1-77162-109-0	 PA	 Shopping for Votes (Delacourt)  $24.95
978-1-55365-929-7	 HC	 Shore, Forest and Beyond (Thom, Arnold)  $55.00
978-1-55365-405-6	 PA	 Silent Raga, The (Merchant)  $22.95
978-1-55365-388-2	 PA	 Simply Bishop's (Bishop, Green)  $24.95
978-1-55365-393-6	 PA	 Six String Nation (Taylor)  $26.95
978-1-77100-085-7	 PA	 Snow Walker, The (Mowat)  $19.95
978-1-55365-350-9	 HC	 Soldiers Made Me Look Good (MacKenzie)  $32.95
978-1-55365-043-0	 PA	 Souvenir of Canada 2 (Coupland)  $29.95
978-1-77162-066-6	 PA	 Speakeasy (Smith)  $22.95
978-1-55365-019-5	 PA	 Speaking Cure, The (Homel)  $24.95
978-1-77162-173-1	 HC	 Spindrift (Hadley, Hadley)  $12.99 ($36.95 US)
978-1-77162-035-2	 HC	 Stars Between the Sun and Moon (Jang, McClelland)  

$32.95
978-1-55054-661-3	 PA	 Stolen from Our Embrace (Fournier, Crey, Neel)  $26.95 

($22.95 US)
978-1-55365-839-9	 PA	 Story as Sharp as a Knife, A (Bringhurst)  $28.95 

($24.95 US)
978-1-55054-929-4	 PA	 Swallowing Clouds (Zee)  $26.95 ($24.95 US)
978-1-77162-260-8	 PA	 Swan Suit, The (Fawcett)  $22.95

T

978-1-77162-271-4	 PA	 Tainna (Dunning)  $19.95 ($16.95 US)
978-1-77162-131-1	 PA	 Take Us to Your Chief (Taylor)  $18.95
978-1-77162-072-7	 PA	 Ted Harrison Collected (Budd)  $19.95
978-1-77162-030-7	 PA	 Terrible Victory (Zuehlke)  $27.95
978-1-77162-252-3	 PA	 That’s Why I’m a Doctor (Bulgutch)  $9.99 ($24.95 US)
978-1-77162-083-3	 HC	 That's Why I'm a Journalist (Bulgutch)  $32.95
978-1-77162-254-7	 PA	 That Wasn’t the Plan (Sherren)  $24.95
978-0-88894-025-4	 PA	 Thirty Indian Legends of Canada (Bemister, Tait)  $14.95
978-1-77162-009-3	 HC	 Through Blood and Sweat (Zuehlke)  $36.95
978-1-55365-493-3	 PA	 Tom Thomson (Hill et al.)  $50.00
978-1-77162-279-0	 PA	 Toronto (Levine)  $29.95
978-1-92681-273-1	 HC	 Tower of Babble, The (Stursberg)  $32.95
978-1-89544-288-5	 HC	 Traffic (Arnold et al.)  $55.95
978-1-55365-835-1	 HC	 Tragedy at Dieppe (Zuehlke)  $37.95
978-1-77162-016-1	 PA	 Tragedy at Dieppe (Zuehlke)  $27.95
978-1-55365-886-3	 PA	 Treasury of Tom Thomson, A (Murray, Counterpunch Inc.)  

$26.95
978-1-77162-169-4	 PA	 True Confessions from the Ninth Concession (Needles)  

$22.95
978-1-77162-137-3	 PA	 Turning Parliament Inside Out (Stewart, Chong, Simms)  

$22.95

U

978-1-77162-186-1	 PA	 Unceasing Storm, The (Luo, Thien)  $22.95
978-1-55054-782-5	 PA	 Understanding Northwest Coast Art (Shearar)  $22.95
978-1-55054-483-1	 PA	 Unjust Society, The (Cardinal)  $22.95
978-1-77162-286-8	 PA	 Unravelling Canada (Olsen)  $24.95 ($22.95 US)
978-1-77162-081-9	 PA	 Urban Homesteading Cookbook, The (Nelson, Page)  

$26.95

V

978-1-55365-211-3	 PA	 V0N 1B0 (Verchère, Coupland)  $24.95
978-1-77162-298-1	 PA	 Vagabond (Michelle)  $22.95 ($18.95 US)
978-1-55365-261-8	 PA	 Vancouver Cooks 2 (Chef's Table Society et al.)  $14.95
978-1-55365-184-0	 PA	 Vij's (Vij, Dhalwala)  $40.00
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978-1-55365-572-5	 PA	 Vij's at Home (Vij, Dhalwala)  $40.00
978-1-77162-277-6	 HC	 Vile Spirits (Gray)  $29.95 ($24.95 US)
978-1-55365-069-0	 PA	 Village of the Small Houses, The (Ferguson)  $19.95
978-1-55365-500-8	 PA	 Visions of British Columbia (Grenville, Steedman)  $40.00
978-1-55365-573-2	 HC	 Voyages (Miller)  $24.99 ($55.00 US)

W

978-1-77162-124-3	 HC	 Wade Davis (Davis)  $14.99 ($39.95 US)
978-1-55054-892-1	 PA	 Waiting for Gertrude (Richardson)  $22.95 ($19.95 US)
978-1-77162-310-0	 PA	 Well Aged (Milton)  $24.95 ($18.95 US)
978-1-55365-357-8	 HC	 West (Gerraghty)  $50.00
978-1-77100-028-4	 PA	 Whale for the Killing, A (Mowat)  $19.95
978-1-55365-461-2	 PA	 Where the Pavement Ends (Wadden)  $24.95
978-1-77162-146-5	 HC	 White Angel, The (Gray)  $29.95
978-1-77162-210-3	 PA	 White Angel, The (Gray)  $22.95
978-1-77162-001-7	 HC	 White Eskimo (Bown)  $34.95
978-1-55365-302-8	 PA	 White Guy, The (Hunt)  $22.95
978-1-55365-607-4	 HC	 Whoever Gives Us Bread (Bowen)  $32.95

978-1-77162-220-2	 PA	 Whole-Body Microbiome, The (Finlay, Finlay)  $9.99
978-1-55365-538-1	 PA	 Who We Are (Griffiths)  $21.00
978-1-55365-279-3	 PA	 Why I Hate Canadians (Ferguson)  $19.95
978-1-77100-071-0	 PA	 Widow Tree, The (Lundrigan)  $22.95
978-1-77162-258-5	 PA	 Wild Heavens, The (Butler)  $22.95
978-1-77162-214-1	 PA	 Woo, the Monkey Who Inspired Emily Carr (Hayter-

Menzies)  $9.99 ($22.95 US)
978-1-77162-142-7	 HC	 World's Most Travelled Man, The (Bown)  $12.99
978-1-77162-025-3	 PA	 Writing with Grace (McFarlane)  $22.95

Y

978-1-77162-150-2	 PA	 Year Canadians Lost Their Minds and Found Their 
Country, The (Hawthorn)  $26.95

978-1-55365-416-2	 HC	 Year of Living Generously, A (Scanlan)  $32.95
978-1-55365-841-2	 PA	 Year of Living Generously, A (Scanlan)  $19.95
978-1-77162-055-0	 HC	 You Will Wear a White Shirt (Sibbeston)  $32.95
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PRINT ON DEMAND

ISBN 13 / BINDING / TITLE / AUTHOR / CAD & USD PRICE

† ISBN AVAILABLE OUTSIDE OF CANADA ONLY. THIS TITLE MAY BE ORDERED FROM UTP FOR CANADIAN CUSTOMERS UNDER ORIGINAL ISBN. REFER TO THE BOOKS IN PRINT INDEX.

#

978-1-77100-105-2	 PA	 13 Women (Faith)  $41.95

B

978-1-77100-017-8	 PA	 Bull of the Woods (Gibson, Renison)  $38.95

C

978-1-77162-027-7	 PA	 Cinderella-Grace Vancouver Princess (Chen)  $14.95

D

978-1-55365-685-2	 PA	 David Lam (Roy)  $32.95
978-1-55365-687-6	 PA	 Dear Sad Goat (Richardson)  $26.95

F

978-1-77162-106-9	 PA	 FOB DOC: A Doctor on the Front Lines in Afghanistan: A 
War Diary (Wiss, Hillier)  $39.95

G

978-1-77162-282-0	 PA	 Gothic Line, The (Zuehlke)  $27.95 US †

L

978-1-55365-721-7	 PA	 Legends of Vancouver (Johnson)  $21.95
978-1-55365-722-4	 PA	 Life of Emily Carr, The (Blanchard)  $39.95
978-1-77162-283-7	 PA	 Liri Valley, The (Zuehlke)  $27.95 US †

M

978-1-77100-425-1	 PA	 Madness, Betrayal and the Lash (Bown)  $31.95
978-1-55365-725-5	 PA	 Many-Mouthed Birds (Lee, Wong-Chu)  $24.95
978-1-55365-726-2	 PA	 Maps and Dreams (Brody)  $37.95

N

978-1-55365-731-6	 PA	 Nitassinan (Wadden)  $29.95
978-1-55365-733-0	 PA	 Northern Frontier, Northern Homeland (Berger)  $33.95

978-1-55365-944-0	 PA	 No Time: Stress and the Crisis of Modern Life (Menzies)  
$35.95

O

978-1-55365-736-1	 PA	 One Man's Justice: A Life in the Law (Berger)  $40.00
978-1-77162-265-3	 PA	 On to Victory (Zuehlke)  $27.95 US †
978-1-77100-019-2	 PA	 Opposite Contraries (Carr)  $31.95
978-1-77162-266-0	 PA	 Ortona (Zuehlke)  $27.95 US †

P

978-1-77100-007-9	 PA	 People of the Buffalo  $22.95
978-1-77100-448-0	 PA	 People of the Ice (Smith Siska, Bateson)  $22.95
978-1-77100-447-3	 PA	 People of the Longhouse (Bateson, Ridington, Ridington)  

$22.95

R

978-1-55365-743-9	 PA	 Ragged Islands (Poole)  $30.95
978-1-77100-426-8	 PA	 Reconciliation (Penikett)  $36.95
978-1-55365-746-0	 PA	 Risking Utopia (Manji)  $24.95

S

978-1-92681-253-3	 PA	 School Bus Doesn't Stop Here Anymore, The (Ferguson, 
Olson)  $24.95

978-1-55365-753-8	 PA	 Sharp End: A Canadian Soldier's Story, The (Davis)  
$35.95

978-1-55365-756-9	 PA	 Steal My Rage (Maki)  $19.95

T

978-1-77162-264-6	 PA	 Terrible Victory (Zuehlke)  $27.95 US †

W

978-1-55365-773-6	 PA	 W.A.C. Bennett (Mitchell)  $54.95
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CONTRIBUTOR / TITLES

A

Abley, Mark 	 Conversations with a Dead Man
Ades, Dawn 	 The Colour of My Dreams
Alford, Jeffrey 	 Chicken in the Mango Tree
Allan, Susan 	 Baby's First Hashtag
Arnold, Grant 	 Ken Lum · Scott McFarland · Shore, Forest and Beyond · 

Traffic
Audain, Michael 	 One Man in His Time...

B

Baird, Jill 	 Safar/Voyage
Barnes, Martin 	 Scott McFarland
Base, Ron 	 Death at the Savoy
Bashow, David L. 	 All the Fine Young Eagles
Bateson, Ian 	 People of the Ice · People of the Longhouse
Bawlf, Samuel 	 The Secret Voyage of Sir Francis Drake
Bemister, Margaret 	 Thirty Indian Legends of Canada
Berelowitz, Lance 	 Dream City
Berger, Thomas R. 	 Northern Frontier, Northern Homeland · One Man's Justice: 

A Life in the Law
Berton, Paul 	 Shopomania
Bishop, John 	 Cooking at My House · Simply Bishop's
Black, Arthur 	 Fifty Shades of Black
Blackman, Margaret B. 	 During My Time
Blanchard, Paula 	 The Life of Emily Carr
Bokma, Anne 	 My Year of Living Spiritually
Bongers, Charles 	 Do Trees Have Mothers?
Bonin, Vincent 	 Traffic
Borsato, Diane 	 Mushrooming · Outdoor School
Boulud, Daniel 	 Lumiere Light
Bourrie, Mark 	 The Fog of War
Bowen, Lynne 	 Whoever Gives Us Bread
Bown, Mike Spencer 	 The World's Most Travelled Man
Bown, Stephen R. 	 1494 · Island of the Blue Foxes · The Last Viking · Madness, 

Betrayal and the Lash · Merchant Kings · White Eskimo
Boyanowsky, Ehor 	 Savage Gods, Silver Ghosts
Bridge, Krista 	 The Eliot Girls
Bringhurst, Robert 	 Being in Being · The Raven Steals the Light · A Story as 

Sharp as a Knife
Brody, Hugh 	 Maps and Dreams · Means of Escape · Other Side of Eden
Brotherton, Barbara 	 S’abadeb—The Gifts
Brown, Steven 	 Preston Singletary
Brucker, Glenn 	 City Day
Brunet, Robin 	 Let's Get Frank
Budd, Robert 	 Ted Harrison Collected
Bulgutch, Mark 	 Inspiring Canadians · That’s Why I’m a Doctor · That's Why 

I'm a Journalist
Butler, Sarah Louise 	 The Wild Heavens
Byers, Michael 	 Intent for a Nation

C

Cadbury, Deborah 	 Chocolate Wars
Cameron, Ken 	 City Making in Paradise
Cameron, Silver Donald 	 A Million Futures · A Race for Real Sailors
Canadian Geographic 	 The Canadian Atlas
Cardinal, Harold 	 The Unjust Society
Carr, Emily 	 The Book of Small · Emily Carr and Her Dogs · Growing 

Pains · The Heart of a Peacock · The House of All 
Sorts · Hundreds and Thousands · Klee Wyck · Opposite 
Contraries · Pause

Chef's Table Society 	 Vancouver Cooks 2
Chen, Grace 	 Cinderella-Grace Vancouver Princess
Chong, Michael 	 Turning Parliament Inside Out
Chow, Olivia 	 Building the Orange Wave
Choy, Wayson 	 The Jade Peony
Coffman, Peter 	 The House the Spirit Builds

Cohen, Matt 	 Aurora Montrealis · Invisible Man at the Window · Sex of 
the Stars

Coldham, Marnie 	 Lumiere Light
Colla, Sheila 	 A Garden for the Rusty-Patched Bumblebee
Counterpunch Inc. 	 A Treasury of Tom Thomson
Coupland, Douglas 	 City of Glass · Souvenir of Canada 2 · V0N 1B0
Couture, Christa 	 How to Lose Everything
Cram, Buffy 	 Radio Belly
Crey, Ernie 	 Stolen from Our Embrace
Cross, Joan 	 Flavours of Vancouver · Vancouver Cooks 2
Crowston, Catharine 	 Traffic
Crozier, Lorna 	 Desire in Seven Voices · The House the Spirit Builds

D

D'Amour, Francine 	 Return from Africa
Daftari, Fereshteh 	 Safar/Voyage
Davidson, Robert 	 Eagle Transforming
Davis, James 	 The Sharp End: A Canadian Soldier's Story
Davis, Wade 	 Clouded Leopard · Light at the Edge of the World · Wade 

Davis
Delacourt, Susan 	 Shopping for Votes
Delgado, James P. 	 Across the Top of the World · Khubilai Khan's Lost Fleet
Delich, Beverly 	 Come Fly with Me
Demers, Charles 	 The Horrors · Noonday Dark · Primary Obsessions
den Hartog, Kristen  	 The Cowkeeper’s Wish
Dennis, Darrell 	 Peace Pipe Dreams
Dere, William Ging Wee 	 Being Chinese in Canada
Dhalwala, Meeru 	 Vij's · Vij's at Home
Diamond, Jack 	 Insight and On Site
Douglas, Ann 	 Navigating the Messy Middle
Drouin-Brisebois, Josee 	 Christopher Pratt
Dunning, Dr. Norma 	 Kinauvit? · Tainna
Dunton, Nancy 	 A Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Montreal · 

A Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Toronto · 
A Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Vancouver

E

Eber, Dorothy 	 Inuit Modern
Ellis, Sarah 	 The Book of Small
Emery, Prudence 	 Death at the Savoy
Engelstad, Bernadette 	 Inuit Modern
Enright, Robert 	 Richard Henriquez
Enwezor, Okwui 	 Ken Lum
Eriksson, Ann 	 High Clear Bell of Morning · The Performance

F

Faith, Karlene 	 13 Women
Fawcett, Katherine 	 The Swan Suit
Feenie, Rob 	 Feenie's · Lumiere Light · Rob Feenie's Casual Classics
Ferguson, Ian 	 How to Be a Canadian · The Village of the Small Houses
Ferguson, Russell 	 Roy Arden: Against the Day
Ferguson, Will 	 How to Be a Canadian · The School Bus Doesn't Stop Here 

Anymore · Why I Hate Canadians
Feschuk, Scott 	 Baby's First Hashtag · The Future and Why We Should 

Avoid It
Finlay, B. Brett  	 The Whole-Body Microbiome
Finlay, Jessica M. 	 The Whole-Body Microbiome
Fournier, Suzanne 	 Stolen from Our Embrace
Fox, James 	 The Art of Jeffrey Rubinoff
Fralic, Shelley 	 Come Fly with Me
Francis, Daniel 	 Closing Time

G

Gabereau, Vicki 	 Vancouver Cooks 2
Gaston, Bill 	 A Mariner's Guide to Self Sabotage
Geddes, Gary 	 Drink the Bitter Root
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Genest, Michele 	 Awesome Ancient Grains and Seeds
George, Bridget 	 It’s a Mitig!
Gerraghty, Warren 	 West
Gibson, Gordon 	 Bull of the Woods
Gibson, Kevin 	 Of Myths and Sticks
Gill, Ian 	 All That We Say is Ours
Gillies, Veronica 	 A Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Vancouver
Gillmor, Don 	 Insight and On Site
Glavin, Terry 	 Come from the Shadows
Glouberman, Tamar 	 Chasing Rivers
Gomery, John 	 Inside Gomery
Goodfellow, Margaret 	 A Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Toronto
Goodfellow, Philip 	 A Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Toronto
Gough, Barry 	 The Elusive Mr. Pond
Grady, Wayne 	 Return from Africa
Graham, Mayo 	 Gathie Falk
Grant, Peter 	 Blockbusters and Trade Wars
Grant, Shelagh 	 Polar Imperative
Graydon, Shari 	 I Feel Great About My Hands
Gray, John MacLachlan 	 Vile Spirits · The White Angel
Green, Dennis 	 Simply Bishop's
Grenville, Bruce 	 Gathie Falk · KRAZY! · Visions of British Columbia
Griffiths, Rudyard 	 Who We Are
Gustavison, Susan 	 Creation and Transformation

H

Hadley, Anita 	 Spindrift
Hadley, Michael L. 	 Spindrift
Hallendy, Norman 	 Inuksuit
Hanna, Jeanette 	 Ikonica
Hanna, Sharon 	 The Book of Kale and Friends
Hanomansing, Ian 	 Pandemic Spotlight
Hansen, Rick 	 Rick Hansen
Harcourt, Michael 	 City Making in Paradise
Harcourt, Mike 	 Exploring Vancouver
Harper, Tim 	 Excessive Force
Harris, Christie 	 Raven's Cry
Hawthorn, Tom 	 The Year Canadians Lost Their Minds and Found Their 

Country
Hayes, Derek 	 America Discovered · British Columbia · Canada · Historical 

Atlas of Canada · Historical Atlas of Early Railways · 
Historical Atlas of Toronto · Historical Atlas of Vancouver 
and the Lower Fraser Valley

Hayter-Menzies, Grant 	 Woo, the Monkey Who Inspired Emily Carr
Henry, Karen 	 Traffic
Hessel, Ingo 	 Creation and Transformation · Inuit Modern
Hill, Charles 	 Tom Thomson
Hillier, Rick 	 FOB DOC: A Doctor on the Front Lines in Afghanistan: A 

War Diary
Hoagland, Edward 	 Early in the Season
Homel, David 	 The Heart Is an Involuntary Muscle · How to Make Love to 

a Negro without Getting Tired · The Return · The Speaking 
Cure

Honore, Vincent 	 Scott McFarland
Hough, Robert 	 The Marriage of Rose Camilleri
Howard, Claudia 	 The Holy Crap Cookbook
Hui, Ann 	 Chop Suey Nation
Hume, Stephen 	 Early in the Season
Hunter, Andrew 	 Tom Thomson
Hunter, Douglas 	 The Race to the New World
Hunt, Stephen 	 The White Guy

I

Igloliorte, Heather 	 Inuit Modern
Ipellie, Alootook 	 Inuit Modern

J

Jang, Lucia 	 Stars Between the Sun and Moon
Jason, Dan  	 Awesome Ancient Grains and Seeds · The Power of Pulses

Johnson, Lorraine 	 100 Easy-to-Grow Native Plants for Canadian Gardens · 
A Garden for the Rusty-Patched Bumblebee

Johnson, Pauline 	 Legends of Vancouver
Johnson, Tim 	 KRAZY!
Jonaitis, Aldona 	 Art of the Northwest Coast · Discovering Totem Poles · 

Eagle Transforming

K

Kalman, Harold 	 Exploring Vancouver
Kasaboski, Tracy 	 The Cowkeeper’s Wish
Keery, Paul 	 Canada at War
King, Ross 	 Defiant Spirits
Kirkby, Bruce 	 Blue Sky Kingdom
Klein, Michael C. 	 Dissident Doctor
Knelman, Joshua 	 Hot Art
Koofi, Fawzia 	 Letters to My Daughters
Kopecky, Arno 	 The Devil's Curve · The Oil Man and the Sea
Kramer, Jennifer 	 Kesu'
Kunuk, Zacharias 	 Inuit Modern
Kurbis, Marcia 	 Lumiere Light
Kurchak, Sarah 	 I Overcame My Autism and All I Got Was This Lousy Anxiety 

Disorder
Kusumi, Kiyoshi 	 KRAZY!
Kwan, Cheuk 	 Have You Eaten Yet?

L

Laferrière, Dany 	 How to Make Love to a Negro without Getting Tired · I am a 
Japanese Writer · The Return

Lalonde, Christine 	 Creation and Transformation · Inuit Modern
Langford, Signe 	 Happy Hens & Fresh Eggs
Lascelle, Mike 	 Extraordinary Ornamental Edibles
Laundy, Diane 	 The House the Spirit Builds
Laurence, Robin 	 Gathie Falk · Growing Pains
Lavigne, Brad 	 Building the Orange Wave
Lawrence, Grant 	 Dirty Windshields · The Lonely End of the Rink
Laxer, Gordon 	 After the Sands
Leckie, Keith Ross 	 Cursed! Blood of the Donnellys
Lee, Bennett 	 Many-Mouthed Birds
Levine, Allan 	 King · Toronto
Leyerle, Andrew 	 100 Easy-to-Grow Native Plants for Canadian Gardens
Lindros, Eric 	 The Next Ones
Lloyd, Tessa 	 Forty Fathers
Lundrigan, Nicole 	 Glass Boys · The Widow Tree
Luo, Katherine 	 The Unceasing Storm
Lévi-Strauss, Claude 	 The Raven Steals the Light

M

Macdonald, Christopher 	 A Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Vancouver
MacKenzie, Lewis 	 Soldiers Made Me Look Good
MacKinnon, J.B. 	 Dead Man in Paradise
MacLeod, Andrew  	 All Together Healthy
MacLeod, D. Peter 	 Backs to the Wall · Northern Armageddon
Maheux, Anne 	 The Prints of Betty Goodwin
Maki, Fumihiko 	 Bing Thom Works
Maki, Joel 	 Steal My Rage
Malkin, Helen 	 A Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Montreal · 

A Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Toronto · 
A Guidebook to Contemporary Architecture in Vancouver

Malone Eathorne, Alison 	 The Power of Pulses
Malone, Hilary 	 The Power of Pulses
Manji, Irshad 	 Risking Utopia
Mansbridge, Peter 	 Forty Fathers · Inspiring Canadians
Manuel, Jennifer 	 The Heaviness of Things That Float
Maw, Jamie 	 Vancouver Cooks 2
McClelland, Susan 	 Stars Between the Sun and Moon
McDonald, Bob 	 Canadian Spacewalkers
McEwan, Mark 	 Rob Feenie's Casual Classics
McFarlane, Judy 	 Writing with Grace
McGhee, Robert 	 Inuit Modern
McLaren, Keith 	 A Race for Real Sailors



		  Douglas & McIntyre Fall 2022 | 19

C
O

N
TRIBU

TO
R 

IN
D

EX

McLeod, Darrel J. 	 Mamaskatch · Peyakow
McMaster, Gerald 	 Inuit Modern
McMillan, Alan 	 First Peoples in Canada
Menzies, Heather 	 No Time: Stress and the Crisis of Modern Life
Merchant, Ameen 	 The Silent Raga
Michelle, Ceilidh 	 Vagabond
Middleton, Alan 	 Ikonica
Miller, Gordon 	 Voyages
Milroy, Sarah 	 Gathie Falk
Milton, Ralph 	 Well Aged
Mitchell, David 	 W.A.C. Bennett
Moffat, Muriel 	 Afternoon Tea
Montgomery, Charles 	 The Last Heathen
Moore, Christopher 	 McCarthy Tetrault
Moray, Gerta 	 Hundreds and Thousands
Morrell, Amish 	 Outdoor School
Morrison, Andrew 	 Vancouver Cooks 2
Mowat, Farley 	 And No Birds Sang · Born Naked · My Father's Son · People 

of the Deer · Sea of Slaughter · The Snow Walker · A Whale 
for the Killing

Mukherjee, Alok 	 Excessive Force
Mullins, Corin 	 The Holy Crap Cookbook
Munro, Jane 	 Open Every Window
Murray, Joan 	 Tom Thomson · A Treasury of Tom Thomson
Musgrave, Susan 	 The House of All Sorts

N

National Gallery of Canada 	 The Prints of Betty Goodwin
Needles, Dan 	 True Confessions from the Ninth Concession
Neel, David 	 Stolen from Our Embrace
Neering, Rosemary 	 The Heart of a Peacock
Nelson, Michelle  	 The Urban Homesteading Cookbook
Neuman, Nic 	 Lumiere Light
Nixon, Fraser 	 The Man Who Killed
Norman, Peter 	 Emberton
Nowak, Peter 	 The Rise of Real-Life Superheroes

O

O'Shea, Stephen 	 Back to the Front · The Friar of Carcassonne · Perfect 
Heresy

Olsen, Sylvia 	 Unravelling Canada
Olson, Noreen 	 The School Bus Doesn't Stop Here Anymore
Oseid, Kelsey 	 Mushrooming

P

Pabst, Frank 	 Blue Water Cafe Seafood Cookbook
Page, Alison 	 The Urban Homesteading Cookbook
Page, P.K. 	 Klee Wyck
Payne, Stephen 	 Canadian Wings
Peacock, Sheila 	 Flavours of Vancouver
Penikett, Tony 	 Reconciliation
Perreault, Francois 	 Inside Gomery
Picard, André 	 Matters of Life and Death
Pindell, Terry 	 Last Train to Toronto
Piqtoukun, David 	 Inuit Modern
Plant, Albert 	 The Retail Game
Poliquin, Daniel 	 A Secret Between Us
Poole, Michael 	 Ragged Islands
Pope, Carol 	 The Book of Kale and Friends
Porter, Anna 	 The Ghosts of Europe · Kasztner's Train
Porter, Walter 	 Preston Singletary
Post, Melissa 	 Preston Singletary
Proulx, Monique 	 Aurora Montrealis · The Heart Is an Involuntary Muscle · 

Invisible Man at the Window · Sex of the Stars

R

Reader's Digest 	 The Canadian Atlas
Reading, Nigel 	 Manawa
Reed, Fred 	 The Heart Is an Involuntary Muscle
Rees, Anthony 	 Arc of the Medicine Line

Reid, Bill 	 The Raven Steals the Light
Reid, Dennis 	 Tom Thomson
Reid, Martine J. 	 Bill Reid Collected
Reksten, Terry 	 The Dunsmuir Saga · The Fairmont Empress
Render, Shirley 	 Double Cross
Renison, Carol 	 Bull of the Woods
Respini, Eva 	 Scott McFarland
Reynolds, John 	 One Hell of a Ride
Richardson, Bill 	 Dear Sad Goat · Waiting for Gertrude
Richardson, Boyce 	 People of Terra Nullius
Ridington, Jillian 	 People of the Longhouse
Ridington, Robin 	 People of the Longhouse
Roaf, John 	 Exploring Vancouver
Roelstraete, Dieter 	 Roy Arden: Against the Day
Rose, Rachel 	 The Octopus Has Three Hearts
Rossiter, Sean 	 City Making in Paradise · Immortal Beaver · Otter and Twin 

Otter
Roy, Reginald 	 David Lam
Ruffo, Armand Garnet 	 Norval Morrisseau
Ruggles, Anne 	 Tom Thomson

S

Sanderson, Ann 	 A Garden for the Rusty-Patched Bumblebee
Saul, John Ralston 	 Inuit Modern
Sawler, Harvey 	 Frank McKenna
Scanlan, Lawrence 	 A Year of Living Generously
Schmitt, Donald 	 Insight and On Site
Schoeny, Roland 	 Ken Lum
Schroeder, Adam Lewis 	 All-Day Breakfast · In the Fabled East
Segal, Hugh 	 The Right Balance
Shadbolt, Doris 	 The Art of Emily Carr · Seven Journeys
Shadbolt, Douglas 	 Ron Thom
Shearar, Cheryl 	 Understanding Northwest Coast Art
Shephard, Michelle 	 Decade of Fear
Sherren, Reg 	 That Wasn’t the Plan
Shoalts, David 	 Hockey Fight in Canada
Shubert, Howard 	 Richard Henriquez
Sibbeston, Nick 	 You Will Wear a White Shirt
Simms, Scott 	 Turning Parliament Inside Out
Skaay 	 Being in Being
Smedley, Geoffrey 	 Richard Henriquez
Smith Siska, Heather 	 People of the Ice
Smith, Alisa 	 Doublespeak · Speakeasy
Smith, Gary J. 	 Ice War Diplomat
Southey, Tabatha 	 Collected Tarts and Other Indelicacies
Spalding, Jeffrey 	 Christopher Pratt
Spiegelman, Art 	 KRAZY!
Stacey, Robert 	 Tom Thomson
Stearns, Chris 	 Lumiere Light
Steedman, Scott R. 	 Visions of British Columbia
Steele, William 	 Going the Distance
Steiner, Shepherd 	 Scott McFarland
Steltzer, Ulli 	 Eagle Transforming
Stenson, Fred 	 Lightning · Lightning
Stephenson, Ben 	 A Matter of Life and Death or Something
Stewart, Hilary 	 Cedar · Indian Fishing · Looking at Indian Art of the 

Northwest Coast · Looking at Totem Poles
Stewart, Kennedy 	 Turning Parliament Inside Out
Stouck, David 	 Arthur Erickson
Stursberg, Richard 	 The Tower of Babble
Symington, Amy 	 The Long Table Cookbook

T

Tait, Douglas 	 Thirty Indian Legends of Canada
Tamm, Eric 	 The Horse that Leaps Through Clouds
Taylor, Drew Hayden 	 Me Artsy · Me Funny · Me Sexy · Me Tomorrow · Richard 

Wagamese Selected · Take Us to Your Chief
Taylor, Jim 	 Rick Hansen
Taylor, Jowi 	 Six String Nation
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Thien, Madeleine 	 The Unceasing Storm
Thomas, Andrew 	 The National Parks of the United States
Thom, Bing 	 Bing Thom Works
Thom, Ian 	 Art BC · Challenging Traditions · Emily Carr Collected · 

Gathie Falk · Pause · Shore, Forest and Beyond
Thompson, Don 	 The Orange Balloon Dog
Tippett, Maria  	 Sculpture in Canada
Tovell, Rosemarie 	 The Prints of Betty Goodwin
Traikos, Michael 	 The Next Ones
Turner, Nancy J. 	 The Earth's Blanket
Twigg, Alan 	 Gidal

U

Ueno, Toshiya 	 KRAZY!
Upitis, Rena 	 The House the Spirit Builds

V

Valgardson, W.D. 	 In Valhalla’s Shadows
Van Camp, Richard 	 The Lesser Blessed · Moccasin Square Gardens
Verchère, Ian 	 V0N 1B0
Vij, Vikram 	 Vij's · Vij's at Home
Vlessides, Michael 	 The Ice Pilots
Vorano, Norman 	 Creation and Transformation

W

Wadden, Marie 	 Nitassinan · Where the Pavement Ends
Wadland, John 	 Tom Thomson
Wagamese, Richard 	 Embers · Indian Horse · Indian Horse · One Drum · One 

Native Life · One Story, One Song · Richard Wagamese 
Selected

Wallin, Pamela 	 The Right Balance
Walt, James 	 Araxi
Ward, Robin 	 Exploring Vancouver

Wark, Jayne 	 Traffic
Wayman, Tom 	 The Shadows We Mistake for Love
Webster-Cook, Sandra 	 Tom Thomson
Weir, Ian 	 Daniel O'Thunder
Wiebe, Joe 	 Craft Beer Revolution
Wight, Darlene 	 Creation and Transformation
Wild, Paula 	 The Cougar · Return of the Wolf
Winkler, Don 	 A Secret Between Us
Winnipeg Art Gallery 	 Creation and Transformation
Wiss, Ray 	 FOB DOC: A Doctor on the Front Lines in Afghanistan: A 

War Diary · A Line in the Sand
Wong-Chu, Jim 	 Many-Mouthed Birds
Wood, Chris 	 Blockbusters and Trade Wars
Wood, Sharon 	 Rising
Wood, William 	 Traffic
Wyatt, Gary 	 Manawa
Wyatt, Michael 	 Canada at War

Y

Yahgulanaas, Michael Nicoll 	Carpe Fin · Red
Yellowhorn, Eldon 	 First Peoples in Canada
Yuen, Stephanie 	 East Meets West

Z

Zarankin, Julia 	 Field Notes from an Unintentional Birder
Zee, A. 	 Swallowing Clouds
Zuehlke, Mark 	 Breakout from Juno · The Cinderella Campaign · Forgotten 

Victory · The Gothic Line · Holding Juno · Juno Beach · 
The Liri Valley · On to Victory · Operation Husky · Ortona · 
The River Battles · Terrible Victory · Through Blood and 
Sweat · Tragedy at Dieppe



Western Canada Sales Reps

Ampersand Inc.

2440 Viking Way
Richmond, BC V6V 1N2
Tel: 604-243-5594 / toll-free 866-736-5620
Fax: 604-337-4056 / toll-free 866-849-3819
www.ampersandinc.ca

Ali Hewitt
Western Canada
Tel: 604-337-4052, Ext. 402 
alih@ampersandinc.ca

Dayle Sutherland
Metro Vancouver, Okanagan,  

Vancouver Island
Tel: 604-337-2441, Ext. 404
dayles@ampersandinc.ca

Kim Herter
Alberta, Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Northwest 

Territories, Northern Ontario
Tel: 604-337-4054, Ext. 401
kimh@ampersandinc.ca

Pavan Ranu
Inside Sales
Tel: 604-337-4055, Ext. 400
pavanr@ampersandinc.ca

Eastern Canada Sales Reps

Hornblower Group Inc.

Tel: 1-855-444-0770
www.hornblowerbooks.com

Roberta Samec
Toronto, Northern & Southwestern Ontario
Tel: 416-461-7973 / Fax: 416-461-0365
Toll-free Tel: 1-855-444-0770, Ext. 1
Skype: roberta.samec
rsamec@hornblowerbooks.com

Laurie Martella
Atlantic Canada, Toronto, Ottawa &  

Eastern Ontario
Tel: 416-461-7973 / Fax: 416-461-0365
Toll-free Tel: 1-855-444-0770, Ext. 2
Skype: laurie.martella
lmartella@hornblowerbooks.com

Karen Stacey
Quebec
Tel: 514-704-3626
Toll-free Fax: 1-800-596-8496
Skype: kstacey2
kstacey@hornblowerbooks.com

Louis-Marc Simard
Quebec
Tel: 514-239-3594
Toll-free Fax: 1-800-596-8496
Skype: lmsimard_4
lmsimard@hornblowerbooks.com

Neil MacRae
Administration
Tel: 514-217-2350
Toll-free Fax: 1-800-596-8496
montreal@hornblowerbooks.com

US and Foreign Sales

Publishers Group West

O r d e r i n g

Submit orders to your sales representative or via 
IPS Cart on ipage
Tel: 866-400-5351
Fax: 800-838-1149
ips@ingramcontent.com
IPS SAN: 6318630

G i f t  R e p r e s e n tat i v e s

For questions related to Gift Sales:
Tel: 866-400-5351
Fax: 800-838-1149
gift.sales@ingramcontent.com

United Kingdom, Ireland, Europe

G e n e r a l  E n q u i r i e s

Ingram 
5th Floor, 52–54 St John Street 
Clerkenwell, London, EC1M 4HF, UK
IPSI.Cservs@ingramcontent.com

O r d e r i n g

IPS UK/Ingram
1 Deltic Avenue, Rooksley,
Milton Keynes, MK13 8LD, UK
Tel: +44 (0) 1752 202301
IPSI.orders@ingramcontent.com

All Other Markets

G e n e r a l  I n t e r n at i o n a l  I n q u i r i e s

Ingram Publisher Services International
1400 Broadway, Suite 520
New York, NY 10018
IPS_Intlsales@ingramcontent.com

I n t e r n at i o n a l  O r d e r s

Please send orders and remittances to:
IPS_International.Orders@ 

ingramcontent.com

PRINT ON DEMAND ORDERS

Douglas & McIntyre’s Print on Demand titles are available to 
libraries and retail stores through Ingram Book Company. Ingram 
accepts orders electronically via ipage and most point-of-sale 
systems.

Electronic Ordering: 1-800-234-6737
Ordering Email: orders@ingrambook.com
Ordering Line: 1-800-937-8000
Ordering Fax: 1-800-876-0186



H e a d O f f i c e

Douglas and McIntyre (2013) Ltd.
PO Box 219
Madeira Park, bc  V0n 2h0

Courier:
4437 Rondeview Road
Madeira Park, bc  v0n 2h0

Tel: 604-883-2730
Fax: 604-883-9451
Toll-free Tel: 1-800-667-2988

S a l e s

Megan Ferguson
Sales Manager and National Accounts
Tel: 604-833-5860
megan@hpdm.ca

(See the back page for a list of commissioned 
sales representatives and information regarding 
US and international sales.)

F u l f i l l m e n t  a n d D i s t r i b u t i o n

All titles published and distributed by Douglas 
& McIntyre are warehoused at University of 
Toronto Press Distribution in Toronto. Print on 
Demand titles are available through Ingram Book 
Company.

O r d e r i n g :

By mail:
University of Toronto Press
5201 Dufferin Street
Toronto, ON M3H 5T8

By phone:
1-800-565-9523
416-667-7791

By fax:
1-800-221-9985
416-667-7832

By e-mail:
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

By EDI:
Through Pubnet:
SAN 115 1134

Printed in Canada

www.douglas-mcintyre.com

Ordering, Fulfillment and Distribution in Canada

C l a i m s

Claims for shipping errors, shortages or damages 
must be made within 30 days of the invoice date, 
making reference to the invoice number.

R e t u r n s

UTP will accept returns for publications provided 
they are returned in resalable condition, and 
received not prior to 3 months from the invoice 
date and before 12 months after the shipping 
date. Invoice copies or an invoice number must 
be included for all returns. Books shipped to us 
erroneously will be returned at the customer’s 
expense.

S h i p p i n g

Orders across multiple publishers are 
consolidated for shipping and invoicing. For 
detailed information about our titles, retailers 
should contact their representatives listed on the 
back page.


